

The Annual Report

The Dream For Trees Charity

Annual Report for Dream for Trees (2023-2024)

Introduction Dream for Trees is a UK-based grassroots charity dedi

Financial Overview

Total Donations Received: £

Total Expenditure on Projects: £

Achievements In the financial year 2023-2024, Dream for Trees has success

Challenges and Solutions

Finding Suitable Charity Manager: The primary challenge this yearzzzzzzz ide

Future Plans We are excited about the upcoming year and look forward to pl

Conclusion Dream for Trees remains committed to its mission of en

cated to planting trees to offset carbon emissions. Our mission reso

sfully undertaken several impactful projects. Our efforts have not only contrib

entifying appropriate land for tree planting. However, once suitable land is se

lanting more trees in 2024-2025. Our pipeline of projects is ready to expand a

ivironmental conservation through tree planting. With continued su

mates with individuals and companies across the UK, resulting in ge

uted to carbon offsetting but also fostered community engagement and envir

cured, mobilizing volunteers is straightforward due to our clear mission and s

as we continue to secure suitable land and attract dedicated volunteers.

pport from our donors and volunteers, we are confident in our abilit

enerous donations and enthusiastic volunteer support.

onmental awareness.

strong public support.

y to make a significant impact in the coming year.

Date	Details
13.04.23	1&1 INTERNET LTD.
27.04.23	Card Purchase FASTHOSTS
11.05.23	1&1 INTERNET LTD.
30.05.23	Card Purchase FASTHOSTS
09.06.23	1&1 INTERNET LTD.
27.06.23	Card Purchase FASTHOSTS
12.07.23	1&1 INTERNET LTD.
09.08.23	1&1 INTERNET LTD.
11.09.23	1&1 INTERNET LTD.
22.09.23	MISHCON DE REYA
11.10.23	1&1 INTERNET LTD.
09.11.23	1&1 INTERNET LTD.
12.12.23	1&1 INTERNET LTD.
10.01.24	1&1 INTERNET LTD.
09.02.24	1&1 INTERNET LTD.
19.02.24	Wyevale SO146619
19.02.24	Colin Duggin BandQ cannes UWCC
19.02.24	Wyevale SO135110
13.03.24	1&1 INTERNET LTD.
10.04.24	1&1 INTERNET LTD.

Totals

Transaction Type	In	Out	Balance	
Direct Debit			13.20	17229.07
Card Transaction			11.99	17217.08
Direct Debit			14.40	17202.68
Card Transaction			11.99	17190.69
Direct Debit			10.80	17179.89
Card Transaction			11.99	17167.90
Direct Debit			10.80	17157.10
Direct Debit			10.80	17146.30
Direct Debit			10.80	17135.50
Inward Payment		10000		27135.50
Direct Debit			10.80	27124.70
Direct Debit			10.80	27113.90
Direct Debit			10.80	27103.10
Direct Debit			10.80	27092.30
Direct Debit			10.80	27081.50
Outward Faster Payment			366.90	26714.60
Outward Faster Payment			281.69	26432.91
Outward Faster Payment			120.00	26312.91
Direct Debit			10.80	26302.11
Direct Debit			10.80	26291.31
TOTALS		10000	950.96	26291.31

23583.3

8429.64